Pickleball Tournament Liability Waiver

I,, hereby acknowledge that my participation in the
Exchange Student Fundraiser pickleball tournament at Maroney Park involves inherent risks, including but not limited to, the risk of injury. In consideration for being permitted to participate in this event, I willingly agree to the following terms:
 Assumption of Risk: I understand and accept the risks associated with playing pickleball and acknowledge that injuries may occur during the tournament.
 Release of Liability: I hereby release and discharge the Exchange Student Fundraiser, its officers, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of my participation in the pickleball tournament, including but not limited to personal injuries, property damage, or any other loss.
 Waiver of Claims: I waive any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Exchange Student Fundraiser arising out of or related to my participation in the pickleball tournament.
4. Responsibility for Personal Well-being: I understand that I am responsible for my own well-being during the tournament, and I agree to abide by all rules and guidelines set forth by the Exchange Student Fundraiser.
I have read and voluntarily signed this waiver, fully understanding its terms, and acknowledge that it shall be effective and binding upon me, my heirs, and legal representatives.
Participant's Signature:
Date: